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Masson. George 
McCall. Margaret 
McFarlane, Sarah Ann 
McIntyre, Ethel Lucy 
McIntyre, Mary •• 
McKenzie, Charles Alexander 
McKersey, Thomas Michael 
McLean, John 
McNair, James .. 
Mills. Albert 
Montgomerie, James 
Morrison. Andrew Jollie 
Mulrooney, Mary 
Nichol. John Glanville 
Nicholls, John Edward 
Nixon, Noble 
N ordieldt, Peter •• 
O'Reilly, Patrick 
Parsons. John Ernest 
Paul, Iris Myrtle 
Paull,Albert Arthur 
Porter, William 
Pugh, Albert ('",cil 
Rattray, Mary Ann 
Robertson, George 
Roebuck, Eliza Jack 
Rothery, Anthony 
Russell, Elsie Annie 
Salt, Emma Julia 
Sheard, Benjamin 
Sherlock, Miohael James 
Skinner, John 
Sma.lI, Archibald 
Snell, .James 
Steel, George ..• 

Stonell (or Pennell), Henry Harrison 
St,rong. Fanny 
Thompson, Matilda 
Thomson, 'rasman Arthur 
Thorndyke, John Henry Orry 
Tom, William 
Tripp, Harry James 
Waghorn, David 
Willer, Isabella .. 
Walker, John Nisbet 
Wa.lla.ce, John 
Walton, Jane 
Warn (or O'Warn), Elizabeth Burton 
Whye, Mabel Annie 
Williams, Percival Henry .. 
Wilson, William Tinline 
Wood, John Nathaniel 

Public Trust Office, 3rd May, 1932. 

Eltham •. 
Wanganui 
Wellington 
Wyndham 
Dunedin 

weilington 
Leeston 
Hastings 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Palmerston North 
Wellington 
Inglewood 
Kumeu, Auckland 
Halsingborg, Sweden 
Waikaia 
Palmerston North 
Auckland 
Christehuroh 
Whangarei 
Greymouth 
Bluff 
Riverton 
Okato 
Inchbonnie 
Masterten 
Wanganui 
Waihi .. 

Labourer 
Widow 

G':;works employee 
Boilermaker 
Retired railway officer 
Labourer .. 
Gardener .. 
Bootmaker 
Retired draught .. man 
Widow 
Company manager .. 
Baker 
Farmer 
Master mariner 
Miner 
Methodist minister 
Married woman 
Metal-turner 
Labourer •• 
Crane-driver 
Widow 
Retired draper 
Married woman 
Farmer 
Married woman 
Widow 
Engine-driver 
Farmer Westport 

Napier .. 
Governor's Bay 
Carterton 

I Dental mechanic 
Farmer ., 

Scotland (formerly 
Palmerston N.) 

Paeroa .. 
Burnside 
Normanby 
Wellington 
Dannevirke 
Wellington 
Leamington 
Christchuroh 
Wellington 
Blaketown, Motneka 
Tuatapere 
~fosgiel .. 
Wellington 
Auokland 

Retired railway in-
spector 

Railway surfaceman 
Married woman 
Widow 
Retired printer 
Retired farmer 
Retired settler 
Retired master printer 
Retired farmer 
Married woman 
Retired storekeeper .. 
Nightwatehman 
Widow 
Spinster 
Married woman 

St. :B'athans 
Thames 

I 
Waterside worker 
Blacksmith 
Timber merchant 

7/11/31 
15/3/32 
16/3/31 
16/3/32 
19/3/32 
15/3/32 
9/4/32 

24/3/32 
25/3/32 
6/4/32 

22/8/16 
18/4/32 
10/4/32 
4/4/32 
9/4/32 
4/4/32 

21/11/31 
9/1/31 
9/4/32 

17/4/32 
17/4/32 
24/3/32 
4/4/32 

31/8/31 
22/3/32 
26/3/32 
19/3/32 
26/3/32 
15/3/32 
24/3/32 
5/2/32 

11/6/21 
7/4/32 

28/4/32 
4/5/31 

or 4/7/31 
21/3/32 
7/4/32 

14/4/32 
17/3/32 
4/4/32 
9/4/32 

18/4/32 
22/4/32 
16/3/32 
24/3/32 
18/3/32 
20/3/32 
29/3/32 
15/4/32 
27/1/16 
25/3/32 
30/3/32 

Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

In~~tate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 

Test'.:.te. 

In~state. 

Test~te. 

In~~tate. 
Testate. 

In~~ate. 
Testate. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

Tes~te. 

In~~tate. 
Testate. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 

Public Tru8t Office Act, 1908, and its AmendmentB.-Ekdion to adminmer Eatatell. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an eleotion to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and oooupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder set forth. 

No·1 
Date Date 

Testate or I Stamp OIDce Nam •. Occupation. Residence. Election of Death. med. Intestate. concerned. 

Dawson, Charles Edward Freezing-works em- Oamaru 30/3/32 27/4/32 Intestate Dunedin_ 
Hopgood ployee 

2 Garrett, James .. Farmer Dunedin 1l/3/32 27/4/32 Testate 
N ew'Plymonth. 3 La"h, George Henry Labourer Hawera 6/4/32 27/4/32 Intestate 

4 McNair, James .. Christchurch (for- 25/3/32 27/4/32 Testate Christohurch. 

Menrk, Carl Set 
merly Leeston) 

5 Cabinetmaker Masterton 5/3/31 27/4/32 Intestate Wellington. 
6 Wilson, William Tinline Blacksmith St. Bathans 25/3/32 27/4/32 Testate Dunedin. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 2nd May, 1932. J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 


