DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION—continued.

	DICHASED I BIK	ONS ESTATES UNDER	ADMINISTRATION—cont	······································		
No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.	
74	Masson, George	Eltham	Labourer	7/11/31	Testate.	
75	McCall, Margaret	Wanganui	Widow	15/3/32	_ ,,,	
76	McFarlane, Sarah Ann	Wellington	,,	16/3/31	Intestate.	
7	McIntyre, Ethel Lucy	Wyndham	,,	16/3/32	Testate.	
8	McIntyre, Mary	Dunedin	a,,	19/3/32	,,	
9	McKenzie, Charles Alexander	,,	Gasworks employee	$15/3/32 \\ 9/4/32$,,	
30 31	McKersey, Thomas Michael McLean, John	Wellington	Boilermaker Retired railway officer	$\frac{9/4/32}{24/3/32}$,,	
2	McLean, John	Wellington Leeston	Labourer	$\frac{24/3/32}{25/3/32}$,,	
3	Mills, Albert	Hastings	Gardener	6/4/32	,,	
34	Montgomerie, James	Auckland	Bootmaker	22/8/16	Intestate.	
35	Morrison, Andrew Jollie	Dunedin	Retired draughtsman	18/4/32	Testate.	
36	Mulrooney, Mary	Palmerston North	Widow	10/4/32	,,	
7	Nichol, John Glanville	Wellington	Company manager	4/4/32	,,	
88	Nicholls, John Edward	Inglewood	Baker	9/4/32	,,,	
39	Nixon, Noble	Kumeu, Auckland	Farmer	4/4/32	,,	
0	Nordfeldt, Peter	Halsingborg, Sweden		21/11/31	Intestate.	
1	O'Reilly, Patrick	Waikaia	Miner	9/1/31	_ ,,	
2	Parsons, John Ernest	Palmerston North	Methodist minister	9/4/32	Testate.	
3	Paul, Iris Myrtle	Auckland	Married woman	17/4/32	,,	
4	Paull, Albert Arthur	Christchurch	Metal-turner	17/4/32	. .,,,	
5	Porter, William	Whangarei	Labourer	24/3/32	Intestate.	
6	Pugh, Albert Cecil	Greymouth	Crane-driver	4/4/32	,,,,	
7	Rattray, Mary Ann	Bluff	Widow	$\frac{31/8/31}{22/3/32}$	Testate.	
98 99	Robertson, George Roebuck, Eliza Jack	Riverton	Retired draper Married woman	26/3/32	,,	
00	Roebuck, Eliza Jack Rothery, Anthony	T 11 .	Married woman Farmer	19/3/32	,,	
)1	Russell, Elsie Annie	Masterton	Married woman	26/3/32	Intestate.	
2	Salt, Emma Julia	Wanganui	Widow	15/3/32	Testate.	
3	Sheard, Benjamin	Waihi	Engine-driver	24/3/32	,,	
)4	Sherlock, Michael James	Westport	Farmer	5/2/32	**	
5	Skinner, John	Napier	Dental mechanic	11/6/21	Intestate.	
6	Small, Archibald	Governor's Bay	Farmer	7/4/32	Testate.	
7	Snell, James	Carterton	,,	28/4/32	,,	
8	Steel, George	Scotland (formerly	Retired railway in-	4/5/31	,,	
_		Palmerston N.)	spector	or 4/7/31	.	
9	Stonell (or Pennell), Henry Harrison	Paeroa	Railway surfaceman	21/3/32	Intestate.	
0	Strong, Fanny	Burnside	Married woman	7/4/32	Testate.	
1	Thompson, Matilda	Normanby	Widow	14/4/32	,,	
2	Thomson, Tasman Arthur	Wellington	Retired printer	17/3/32	,,	
3	Thorndyke, John Henry Orry Tom, William	Dannevirke Wellington	Retired farmer Retired settler	$\frac{4/4/32}{9/4/32}$,,	
5	Tom, William Tripp, Harry James	Wellington Leamington	Retired master printer	$\frac{9/4/32}{18/4/32}$	***	
6	Waghorn, David	Christehureh	Retired farmer	$\frac{13/4/32}{22/4/32}$,,	
7	Wallran Inchalla	Wellington	Married woman	16/3/32	Intestate.	
8	Walker, John Nisbet	Blaketown, Motueka		$\frac{24}{3}$,,	
9	Wallace, John	Tuatapere	Nightwatchman	18/3/32	(,	
20	Walton, Jane	Mosgiel	Widow	20/3/32	Testate.	
ĭ	Warn (or O'Warn), Elizabeth Burton	Wellington	Spinster	29/3/32	,,	
22	Whye, Mabel Annie	Auckland	Married woman	15/4/32	,,	
23	Williams, Percival Henry	,,	Waterside worker	27/1/16	Intestate.	
24	Wilson, William Tinline	St. Bathans	Blacksmith	25/3/32	Testate.	
25	Wood, John Nathaniel	Thames	Timber merchant	30/3/32	,,	

Public Trust Office, 3rd May, 1932.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Dawson, Charles Edward Hopgood	Freezing-works em-	Oamaru	30/3/32	27/4/32	Intestate	Dunedin.
2	Garrett, James	Farmer	Dunedin	11/3/32	27/4/32	Testate	••
3	Lash, George Henry	Labourer	Hawera	6/4/32	27/4/32	Intestate	New Plymouth.
4	McNair, James	,,	Christchurch (for- merly Leeston)	25/3/32	27/4/32	Testate	Christchurch.
5	Meurk, Carl Set	Cabinetmaker	Masterton	5/3/31	27/4/32	Intestate	Wellington.
6	Wilson, William Tinline	Blacksmith	St. Bathans	25/3/32	27/4/32	Testate	Dunedin.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 2nd May, 1932.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee,